## CANDIDATE STATEMENT ROCKLIN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT. TRUSTEE AREA 1

Name: JULIE HUPP

Occupation: Teacher/Rocklin Unified School District Board Trustee

**Education and Qualifications:** As a 30-year resident of Rocklin, with 25 years teaching experience, I've been invested in our community, supporting it through sports groups, community volunteering, church activities and, for the last four years, as a School Board Trustee.

As a Trustee, I have consistently advocated for student-focused academic and curriculum excellence, with parental involvement every step of the way. I have kept a firm focus on traditional expectations with an emphasis on academic growth

During the COVID pandemic, I knew that our students needed to be back in school as quickly as possible. I joined my colleagues in challenging the state to allow our children to return to school and unmask before other districts. Once back in the classrooms, we worked tirelessly to ensure that our students, families, and staff had all the support they needed to thrive.

As a Trustee, I will continue to put families first, focus on quality curriculum, campus safety, parental involvement, and collaborative employee relationships.

I am honored to be supported by many civic and business leaders, including Rocklin Unified School Board President Tiffany Saathoff, Assemblyman Joe Patterson, and Rocklin Mayor Ken Broadway. I would be honored to receive your vote. If you have questions, please contact me at jhupp@rocklinusd.org

## CANDIDATE STATEMENT ROCKLIN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, TRUSTEE AREA 1

Name: PRICE JOHNSON

**Occupation:** Chief Operating Officer/Rocklin Unified Parent/Rocklin Elementary Site Council

**Education and Qualifications:** Endorsed by Rocklin Teachers Professional Association.

I am a senior business executive and an active parent to two Rocklin Unified students, and I'm asking for your vote to support and improve our schools

My family moved to Rocklin years ago to set our children up for success in Rocklin's incredible schools and get involved with their education. Since then, I have taken on several roles in the district, including Campus Site Council representative, Parent-Teacher Club officer, classroom volunteer, student club sponsor, and frequent attendee of RUSD Board meetings. I've enjoyed building relationships with Rocklin families and teachers and getting to know how our campuses run day-to-day. These experiences have uniquely equipped me to jump headfirst into this role.

With a background in business leadership, operations, legal compliance, and public communications, I can think of no better way to support our community and students than being your Trustee.

I'm proud to be endorsed by parents, teachers, and community leaders, and I look forward to bringing accountability, fiscal responsibility, and family involvement to Rocklin Unified. Let's prioritize teaching and learning over political distractions that divide, rather than unite our community.

Thank you for your vote for Rocklin Unified School Board Trustee of Area 1.

Reach me anytime at www.price4rocklin.com, price@price4rocklin.com, or (916)477-9503.